
G.—No. 14a.

Table 3.
Fiest Match.—Judging Distance Prizes.

6 ANNUAL REPORT OP INSPECTOR

Six Prizes, value £34. Distance, not exceeding 600 yards. Number of shots, 5. Targets,
bull's-eye, 2 feet. Position, any. Highest possible score, 20.

feet; centre, feet;

: Orderof Merit. Prize. Won by Marks. Remarks.

1
2
3
4
5
6

£10
8
6
5
3
2

Philpotts ...
Wales ...

iBuchanan
! Gulliver ...; Humphries
!Blatch ...

19
17
17
16
16
16 }

„. -.^ (Wales, 4.
'" (Buchanan, 2.

r Gulliver,4, 3, 4, 3, 4.
Ties at 16 ... ] Humphries, 4, 3, 4, 3, 3.

(.Blatch, 2.

Number of Competitors, 56. Average, 10'96.

Table 4.
Second Match.—Skirmishing Prizes.

Eight Prizes, value £50. Target, 6x2feet. Centre, 2 feet across Target. Time, 10 minutes.
Fue Competitors fell in at about 250 yards opposite their respective targets. The bugle then sounded to commence firing,
svhen eaeh man fired as many shots as possible for 60 seconds. They then retired for 50 seconds, firing again for another
30, advancing for 70 seconds, firing again for 60 seconds, retiring for 40 seconds, firing for 60 seconds, advancing for 80
seconds, and firing for two minutes, thus completing the ten minutes.

Orderof Merit. Prize. Won by Marks. Remarks.Orderof Merit, Prize. Won by

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

£12
9
8
7
5
4
3
2

Hoskin
Brown
Reid
Cowie
Muir
Innes
Carter
Wales

"■!
69
67
66
64
64
63
61
60

Number of Competitors, 56. Average, 44'73.

Table 5.
Thied Match.—Eive Prizes, value £25.

Distance, 200 yards. Number of shots, 5. Position, standing. No trial shot. Targets, 6x4feet; centre, 2 feet;
bull's-eye, 8 inches. Ties, shot for shot.

Orderof Merit. Prize. Name. Score. Remarks.

1
2
3
4
5

£10
6
4
3
2

McLaren ...
Paton
Cameron ...
Christie ...
Cowie

17
16
15
15
15

I Ties ... ( Cameron,4, 3.... ■<Christie,4, 0.
(. Cowie,3.

Number of Competitors, 56. Average, 12'23.

Table 6.
Eoueth Match.—Five Prizes, value £25.

listaneo, 300 yards. Number of shots, 5. Position, any. No trial shot. Targets, 6x4feet; centre, 2 feet; bull's-eye,
8 inches. Ties, shot for shot.

Order of Merit. Prize. Name. Score. Remarks.

1
2
3
4
5

£10
6
4
3
2

Dixon
Brown
Wales
Blatch
Fenton

16
16
16
15
15

} r Dixon,3, 3.
> Ties at 16 points < Brown, 3, 2.
J (. Wales, 2.
7 m- l irf - l ( Blatch, 4.j Tle3atl5 P°mtU Fenton, 3.

Number of Competitors, 56. Average, 12-07.
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